
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:376
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
BOARDING SCHOOLS
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open special schools with boarding facilities for children withdrawn from child labour;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds to be allocated for such schools in tribal and other areas, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THEMINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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